professionals, set it apart in the region, enhancing its ability to attract foreign investment and expand its
operational footprint across Sri Lanka, Bangladesh, Nepal, and India. This dominant position underscores
LTL's strategic advantage and growth prospectus in the evolving energy landscape.

LTL’s global operations and expansion strategy

LTL is a diversified conglomerate with operations across
two continents, maintaining a robust operational
presence that includes nine power plants with a
combined capacity of 894 MW in Sri Lanka, Bangladesh,
and Nepal. The company also operates three
manufacturing facilities located in Sri Lanka and India,
along with a business support office in Singapore. LTL's
diverse product range is exported to over 30 countries,
including markets in Asia, the Middle East, Africa, Europe,
and Australia.
LTL is currently planning to establish a transformer
assembly plant in Tanzania, aiming to further expand its
footprint in the African market, targeting key countries
such as Tanzania, Uganda, Kenya, Mozambique, and
Ethiopia.

Sources: LTL prospectus

5

IPO Bulletin

LTL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Shareholding structure of LTL Holdings Limited

Name of the shareholder
Pre-IPO Post-IPO

Number of shares % Number of shares %

Ceylon Electricity Board  1,679,812,854 35% 1,679,812,854  27%

West Coast Power (Private) Limited 1,344,334,146  28% 1,344,334,146  22%

Peradev Limited 1,296,063,000  27% 1,296,063,000  21%

Teckpro Investment Limited  480,983,380  10%  480,983,380  8%

IPO shareholders  -   0% 1,379,310,400  22%

Total 4,801,193,380  100% 6,180,503,780  100%

Sources: LTL prospectus

Group structure of LTL

Sources: LTL Holdings IPO teaser

Investment risks

Political and market risk

The upcoming presidential election on 21st September 2024, presents significant political and economic
uncertainty, which could affect the secondary market performance of the IPO post-listing. Since the election
announcement on July 26, 2024, the ASPI has dropped by 832.20 points, indicating increased investor
anxiety over political stability and market direction. The post-election market performance is influenced by
political stability and the formation of a new government. Investors should be mindful of the potential for